Commissioners of the TranscontinentalSPRINGS. MATTRESSES AND IRON Railway, for the sum of four hundred beds. Special low prices this week at thousand dollars ($400,000), for District 

|F, and two hundred and twenty-five 
' thousand dollars ($225,000), for District 
’ and thirty-five thousand dollars 
I ($35,000) for steel viaduct in said District | B. , A,ny Person whose tender is ac­
cepted shall within ten days after the 
acceptance thereof furnish the security 
required by the Commissioners for the 
due and faithful performance of the 
contract according to the terms sign the